PHILIPPINE INTERNA'. ~NAL CONVENTION CENTER

Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48"
Revised on: May 24, 2004

BAC Resolution Declaring as LCRB and Recommending Approval
RESOLUTION NO. 52 (06-24)

WHEREAS, the PHILIPPINE INTERNATIONAL CONVENTION CENTER - BIDS AND AWARDS
COMMITTEE (PICC-BAC) advertised, through posting in the Phil-GEPS, PICC Website and in the
bulletin board of the BAC Secretariat, the Invitation to Bid for the Supply and Delivery of
Eight (8) units LED Follow Spotlight, with a total Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC)
of ONE MILLION SIX HUNRED TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND PESOS (Phpl1,625,000.00) VAT
Inclusive;

WHEREAS, in response to the said posting, four (4) bidders obtained and paid for the bid
documents, namely: POWER COMPACT ENTERPRISES (“PCE"), STAGE CRAFT INTERNATIONAL,
INC. (“Stage Craft”), MEGA SPEECHLAB ENTERPRISE (“MSE”) and PRIMEGOODS TRADING
AND ELECTRICAL SUPPLY CO. (“Primegoods’). All were declared eligible during the public
bidding on May 23, 2024 and their bid proposals, were as follows:

) Variance
Name of Bidders Sub-ABC Total Bid Offer Amount %
PCE P1,147,600.00 P477,400.00 29.38
Primegoods £1,350,200.00 P274,800.00 16.91
MSE F1;625,000:00 P1,494,000.00 £131,000.00 8.06
Stage Craft #£1,529,000.00 £96,000.00 5.91

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification of all the eligibility, technical
and financial documents as well as the post-qualification documents submitted by PCE, first-
ranked bidder, but was post-disqualified for its failure to meet the required technical
specifications;

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification of all the eligibility, technical
and financial documents as well as the post-qualification documents submitted by Primegoods,
second-ranked bidder, the same were found in order and its bid offer in the amount of
£1,350,200.00 was found to be responsive.

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE, as
it is hereby RESOLVED, to recommend to the PICC Management the award to Primegoods of
the aforesaid requirement as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid whose
total offer of P1,350,200.00 is within the ABC.

RESOLVED at the PICC, this 20%" day of June, 2024.

WILS . DELOS REYES
Chairman
H B. AGUILA MARIA SO
e-Chairperson
gn leoat
EDISON I. AURELIO PERCIVAL
Member

Approved on:

RENA . PADILLA
General Manager



